
Palm Oil 
(1)

‘000T 308.43 1,404.05 857.32 4,085.54 177.96 190.98 5.45 

Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 170.61 916.66 249.60 1,477.89 46.29 61.23 1.97 

Palm-based Oleochemical ‘000T 1,876.40 10,027.50 2,222.80 12,732.78 18.46 26.98 16.99 

Other Palm-based Products ‘000T 682.07 2,903.38 679.41 3,269.94 -0.39 12.63 4.36 

Palm Kernel Cake ‘000T 0.33 0.17 9.19 4.04 2645.22 2325.75 0.01 

Sub-Total ‘000T 3,037.86 15,251.75 4,018.31 21,570.20 32.27 41.43 28.79 

Natural Rubber ‘000T 1,031.72 7,598.15 870.13 6,741.94 -15.66 -11.27 9.00 

Other Rubber ‘000T 852.29 4,536.99 946.83 3,807.34 11.09 -16.08 5.08 

Tyres 3,539.69 3,627.77 2.49 4.84 

Inner Tubes 62.45 58.75 -5.94 0.08 

Latex Goods 1,618.41 1,582.53 -2.22 2.11 

Footwear 3,363.47 3,227.56 -4.04 4.31 

Industrial Rubber Goods 2,880.70 2,979.17 3.42 3.98 

General Rubber Goods 1,923.80 2,008.71 4.41 2.68 

Sub-Total ‘000T 1,884.02 25,523.66 1,816.96 24,033.77 -3.56 -5.84 32.08 

Saw Logs ‘000m3 53.46 43.04 148.55 89.81 177.89 108.65 0.12 

Sawn Timber ‘000m3 449.31 779.66 643.49 744.77 43.22 -4.47 0.99 

Fibreboard ‘000m3 253.37 298.99 297.97 296.99 17.60 -0.67 0.40 

Plywood ‘000m3 1,475.64 1,856.55 1,658.82 1,988.34 12.41 7.10 2.65 

Mouldings ‘000m3 66.16 184.91 54.07 159.88 -18.26 -13.54 0.21 

Veneer Sheet ‘000m3 132.24 343.50 171.15 339.06 29.42 -1.29 0.45 

Builder's Joinery & Carpentry 256.69 363.36 41.56 0.48 

Wooden & Rattan Furniture 1,907.89 2,152.91 12.84 2.87 

Other Timber Products 2,846.63 2,766.25 -2.82 3.69 

Chipboard/Particleboard 555.78 513.05 -7.69 0.68 

Other Timber Products 2,290.85 2,253.20 -1.64 3.01 

Sub-Total 2,430.18 8,517.87 2,974.06 8,901.36 22.38 4.50 11.88 

Cocoa Beans
 (2)

‘000T 490.40 15,092.44 455.67 16,898.02 -7.08 11.96 22.55 

Cocoa Butter ‘000T 9.95 190.66 12.60 226.94 26.55 19.03 0.30 

Cocoa Powder
 (3)

‘000T 7.17 140.85 6.12 158.53 -14.65 12.55 0.21 

Cocoa Paste Not Defatted ‘000T 6.21 163.22 5.28 224.89 -14.93 37.79 0.30 

Cocoa Paste, Wholly or Partly Defatted ‘000T 52.51 957.00 38.90 1,017.50 -25.92 6.32 1.36 

Cocoa Shell ‘000T 0.63 0.35 1.23 0.65 96.64 86.11 0.00 

Chocolate ‘000T 35.09 903.69 35.40 1,030.87 0.88 14.07 1.38 

Sub-Total ‘000T 601.96 17,448.20 555.20 19,557.40 -7.77 12.09 26.10 

Tobacco Raw 
(4)

‘000T 10.30 41.13 9.47 37.71 -8.04 -8.33 0.05 

Tobacco Products ‘000T 12.34 695.17 8.28 692.50 -32.91 -0.38 0.92 

Sub-Total ‘000T 22.63 736.30 17.75 730.21 -21.59 -0.83 0.97 

Black Pepper ‘000T 1.89 51.19 2.39 72.22 26.01 41.08 0.10 

White Pepper ‘000T 1.20 39.46 1.32 52.74 10.35 33.64 0.07 

Green Pepper ‘000T 0.54 4.92 0.73 3.64 35.39 -26.07 0.00 

Sub-Total ‘000T 3.63 95.57 4.44 128.59 22.24 34.55 0.17 

Total Import of Commodity and 

Commodity-based Products
67,573.35 74,921.52 10.87 100.00

Crude Petroleum ‘000T 21,990.60 63,166.55 22,691.50 53,556.23 3.19 -15.21

Condensate and Other Petroleum Oil ‘000T 132.08 356.29 203.39 556.53 53.99 56.20

Refined Petroleum Products ‘000T 36,912.27 121,417.71 33,528.11 91,954.29 -9.17 -24.27

Liquefied Natural Gas ‘000T 3,245.51 10,000.60 2,415.11 6,273.54 -25.59 -37.27

Sub-Total 62,280.45 194,941.15 58,838.12 152,340.59 -5.53 -21.85

Electrical and Electronic Products 455,802.64 567,713.93 24.55

Total Import of Merchandise 1,370,237.48 1,454,847.11 6.17

Total Import of Commodity and 

Commodity-based Products to Total 

Import of Merchandise (%)

4.93 5.15 

Note : 

       
 (1)

 Includes crude and processed

        
(2)

 Re-export

        
(3) 

Including Cocoa Powder not Containing and Containing Added Sugar or Other Sweetening Matter

        
(4) 

Tobacco unmanufactured

        
 p
 Preliminary

         Sub-totals may not add up exactly to totals due to rounding

Quantity RM Million Quantity Value
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